
ASSESSMENT ROLL 

(C~9103 Dist. 52) 

. . 

J .. ~10098 

Improvement of as a District: SW 36th Court, SW 36th Place, SW Huber Street, west 
sidewalk area of SW 35th Avenue and construct a storm sewer system. 

BLOCK 

TRYON ESTATES 
1 

'LOT 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

OWNER 

Arcan Homes, Inc. 

Donald :F. & Carol :B. Morse 

Ewalt & Ernestina Niemetsche 

Richard:C. Wagner & Meredith 
~Jagner 

Donald:E. Manzer 

Erma;J. Schneider 

James ;M. Moss 

Michael P. & Kathryn·. L. Walter 

Elph Construction Co. 
II II II 

Henry F. Phi 11 i ps & James K. 
Darby 

James :R. & Anda Nelles 

Trishin Northwest, Inc. 

Alice M. Miles 

Cornilles Construction Co. 
II II II 

Philanco, Inc. 

Henry. F. Phil 1 i ps & James : K .. 
Darby 

Phillips Development Corp. 

ASSESSMENT 

1,194.31 

1,194.31 

1,255.73 

3,494.40 

5,006.82 

3, 17:9.8"1 

3,149.27 

3,314.55 

2,972.78 

3,164.08 

2,922.09 

3,518.64 

3,766.93 

5,031.03 

2,508.32 

2,505.41 

3,77:6.24 

No charge 

No charge 



BLOCK 

TRYON ESTATES 
2 

Intersection 

Drainage 

LOT 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

OWNER 

Bob;G. Smith Build~r, Inc. 

Cheryl Lee Ho & Roy;R. Olsen 

Lorin Mustoe 

Clark N. Williams, Dwight;D. 
· Williams & Hazel .M. Williams 

Henry :F. Phi 11 i ps & James : K. 
Darby 

Erkki J. Ojala 

James :MIi Moss 

Clark:N. Williams, Dwight:D. 
Wi 11 i ams & Haze 1 : M. Will i ams 

Phillips Development Corp. 

Summerwood Homes, Inc. 

Phyllis;C. Woods 

Philanco, r'nc. 

Louis :E. & Nancy J. Bushore 

James ·M. Moss 

Cornilles Construction Co. 
II II II 

II II II 

City of Portland/Public Works 
JI II 

II II II 

TOTAL 

ASSESSMENT 

1,395.99 

5 ,Ol 7 .40 

6,294.58 

3,006.60 

2,747.98 

2,739.05 

2,808.34 

3,098.88 

6,572.33 

6,631.88 

3,397.23 

3,585.38 

3,865 .. 97 

3,882.04 

3,630.72 

3,335.92 

6,473.88 

7,203.66 

11,837.87 

139.480.42 



AUD,· 30•5 00•360 

OR·DINANCE NO~-·1500~18 
(I 

··1•11 :·· 

\/ 
Ii . .... ,,,,,11' 

ii ' 
Ait ordinllnco declaring the cost of improving as a ,mis tric t : SW 36 th Cour~{sw_}J, ~h P ia<:,e, . · :.\,: l 
~~s~:~r Street , west sidewalk area of SW 3 5th Avenue and con strP.:.~ ,~.L.8.t,?.~.:~.~:•e~,., ... ,.! ..• )J 

Letter Dist. Page 52 File C -9103 ------- -------

and assessing the property benefited thereby, declaring such assessment and directing the entry of the same in the Docket of 
City Liens. 

THE CITY OF PORTLAND ORDAINS: 

ScctionJ. That th~ Council.has· conslder.ed· thi,proposed assessment for improving as a District: SW 3 6th 
Place, SW Huqer/ ·Stree~, we:st_· sid.~wa~k area of SJ~ 35th :Avenue and construe~ a storm 

. : ! ' ''·,' ,,, )'\' '• 
sewer ~xstem,. , ; ' ' I •~ ;• 

"' /,\ 

I. ~·1 
•.. ,' <:: 

j,', 

t;· ,,. 
t··; 
Ci t, 
t::' :.:: 

/'· 
·(•, 

~· (d t··; C. i 
' ., __ ... , t 
I-' i ~ •· 

II' \, 

G', <-., l 
" " ·r, r. \' 

'I'·;·. L 

;~ ~~;~ 

i' 

I 
I, 

~'i1,.• ,,,// 

and all objections made thereto, and hereby ascertains, detenn~~-'.~d declares the whole cost of said improvement in the 

manner provided by Ordinance No. 146626 to be ;i'.'·su1l')>f $ 139 , 4so. 42 and that the speciai and 
./, f ,,.,.-: 

peculiar benefits accruing to each lot, or part thereof or parcel ,bf/l'and within the assessment district, by reason of said 
improvement and in just proportion to such benefits, are in the respective amounts set opposite the number or description of 
each lot, or part thereof, or parcel of land in the annexed assessment roll, and said assessment roll is hereby adopted and 
approved as the assessment for said improvement, and the Auditor of the City of Portland is directed to enter a statement of 
the assessment hereby made in the Docket of City Liens, and cause notice thereof to be published as provided by the Charter 
and the Code of the City of Portland. 

Passed by the Council _ ___,J"'-'U"'-'L..___3_0_· _19_8_0 ___ _ 
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1HE COMMISSIONERS - VOlEO 
AS FOLLOWS 

iVANC,E 

J9-RDAN 
LINDBERG" 
SUHWAB 
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M.cCRE.ADY 
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Page~ 52 

File c-9103 

g4r--(iJ e' d. 

Ordinance No. -1.50098 -
Assessing the cost of improving as a 
District: SW 36th Court, SW 
36th Place, SW Huber Street, 
west sidewalk area of SW 35th 
Avenue and construct a storm 
sewer sy~t;.elJl.:. 
Cb~rvf ~ 
o,,.~~il -- JUL 9 1980 i 

Intniduced by ~ 

:~ Referred to Commissioner of Public 
Works 

JUL 9·1900 

;o 

· - R~ad first and second times and up for 

tllircheading JUI 1 6 1980 

Filed JUL 1 1980 
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