ASSESSMENT ROLL

(C-9103 Dist. 52)

Improvement of as a District: SW 36th Court, SW 36th Place, SW Huber Street, west sidewalk area of SW 35th Avenue and construct a storm sewer system.

BLOCK	<u>LOT</u>	OWNER	ASSESSMENT
TRYON ESTATES	1	Arcan Homes, Inc.	1,194.31
	2	Donald:F. & Carol:B. Morse	1,194.31
	3	Ewalt & Ernestina Niemetsche	1,255.73
	4	Richard C. Wagner & Meredith Wagner	3,494.40
	5	Donald E. Manzer	5,006.82
	6	Erma J. Schneider	3,179.81
	7	James M. Moss	3,149.27
		Michael P. & Kathryn L. Walter	3,314.55
	9	Elph Construction Ço.	2,972.78
	10	11 11 11	3,164.08
	11	Henry F. Phillips & James K. Darby	2,922.09
	12	James R. & Anda Nelles	3,518.64
	13	Trishin Northwest, Inc.	3,766.93
	14	Alice:M. Miles	5,031.03
	15	Cornilles Construction Ço.	2,508.32
	16	II II II	2,505.41
	17	Philanco, Inc.	3,776.24
	18	Henry F. Phillips & James K. Darby	No charge
	19	Phillips Development Comp.	No charge

BLOCK	<u>LOT</u>	<u>OWNER</u>	ASSESSMENT
TRYON ESTATES		되겠다. 하는 하는 이 사람들은 환경을 했다.	
	1	Bob G. Smith Builder, Inc.	1,395.99
	2	Cheryl Lee Ho & Roy R. Olsen	5,017.40
	3	Lorin Mustoe	6,294.58
	4	Clark N. Williams, Dwight D. Williams & Hazel M. Williams	3,006.60
	5	Henry F. Phillips & James K. Darby	2,747.98
	6	Erkki J. Ojala	2,739.05
	7	James M. Moss	2,808.34
	8	Clark N. Williams, Dwight D. Williams & Hazel M. Williams	3,098.88
	9	Phillips Development Corp.	6,572.33
	10	Summerwood Homes, Inc.	6,631.88
	11	Phyllis C. Woods	3,397.23
and the state of the	12	Philanco, Inc.	3,585.38
	13	Louis E. & Nancy J. Bushore	3,865.97
	14	James M. Moss	3,882.04
	15	Cornilles Construction Co.	3,630.72
	16	II II II	3,335.92
	17	1 11 11	6,473.88
Intersection		City of Portland/Public Works	7,203.66
Drainage		H H H	11,837.87
		TOTAL	39.480.42

ORDINANCE NO. 150098

					7 37 10
Letter	Dist.	Page	52	File C -9103	Mirror day
LUCTION		rago	J 4	LHCC DIO	10 (11)

An ordinance declaring the cost of improving as a dDistrict: SW 36th Court, SW 36th Place, SW Huber Street, west sidewalk area of SW 35th Avenue and construct a storm sewer system,

and assessing the property benefited thereby, declaring such assessment and directing the entry of the same in the Docket of City Liens.

THE CITY OF PORTLAND ORDAINS:

Section 1. That the Council has considered the proposed assessment for improving as a District: SW 36th Place, SW Huber Street, west sidewalk area of SW 35th Avenue and construct a storm sewer system,

and all objections made thereto, and hereby ascertains, determines and declares the whole cost of said improvement in the manner provided by Ordinance No. 146626 to be the sum of \$ 139,480.42 and that the special and peculiar benefits accruing to each lot, or part thereof or parcel of land within the assessment district, by reason of said improvement and in just proportion to such benefits, are in the respective amounts set opposite the number or description of

Passed by the Council JUL 3 0 1980

and the Code of the City of Portland.

Attest:

each lot, or part thereof, or parcel of land in the annexed assessment roll, and said assessment roll is hereby adopted and approved as the assessment for said improvement, and the Auditor of the City of Portland is directed to enter a statement of the assessment hereby made in the Docket of City Liens, and cause notice thereof to be published as provided by the Charter

AUDITOR OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND

Col order to be a few of the second

HE COMMISS AS FO	SIONERS	VOTED
	YEAS	NAYS
ANC.E	1	
ORDAN		
INDBERG		• .
CHWAB	1	
CREADY	1	

2700 Letter Dist Calendar No. Page 52 File C-9103 Ordinance No. <u>150098</u> Assessing the cost of improving as a District: SW 36th Court, SW 36th Place, SW Huber Street, west sidewalk area of SW 35th Avenue and construct a storm sewer system. Mike Lindberg Referred to Commissioner of Public Works 9 1980 JUL Read first and second times and up for JUL 1 6 1980 third reading __ 1 1980 ORGE YERKOVICH

JUL 1 6 1980

JUL 3 0 1980 CONTINUED TO

Deputy.